

\
ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9587-9589/2012

C.I.T TDS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ITC LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.17964/2012
SLP(C) NO.18128-18129/2012

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Keshav Kr Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr Mayank Nagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vabhav Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.9587-9589/2012

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing
counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO.18128-18129/2012

Respondents are duly and properly served but none appeared nor any
steps taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.17964/2012

Notice be re-issued through the concerned District Court with a
direction to take expeditious steps for getting the notice served.

List again on 18.1.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj