

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9587-9589/2012

C.I.T TDS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ITC LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.17964/2012
SLP(C) NO.18128-18129/2012

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Samina Shiekh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.9587-9589/2012

As per last order, the ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

SLP(C) NOS. 17964 AND 18128-18129 OF 2012

In both matters, sole respondent is reported to be duly served through dasti and standing counsel but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

No further steps required to be taken in these group of matters.

They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |